

LAHORE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Office of the Chief Engr. (Development) LESCO Near Qartaba chowk, Bahawalpur Road Lahore Ph: 99214410 Fax: 99214412

web: www.lesco.gov.pk

EVALUATION REPORT (As per PPRA Rule 35, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Age	ney LESCO
2. Method of Procuremen	0' 1 F
3. Title of Procurement	Procurement of Relay Panels RP-3 (lot-I) Relay Panels RP-4 (lot-II) Control Panels CP-30 (lot-III) Control Panel CP-50 (Lot-IV)
4. Tender Inquiry No.	534/PMU
5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	TS486645E
6. Date & Time of Bid Clo	sing 16-08-2022 @10.00 AM
7. Date & Time of Bid Op	ening 16-08-2022 @11.00 AM
8. No. of Bids received	Two (02)
9. Criteria for Bid Evalua	tion As per Bidding Document
10. Detail of Bid(s) Evaluat	ion As under

Lot No.	Name of Bidder	Results Technical Financial		Evaluated Cost (PKR)	Rule/ Regulation/SBD/Policy/ Basis for rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rule, 2004,
l	M/s Siemens Engineering, Karachi	Technically responsive	Financially Responsive	71,884,800	Firm Fulfills the requirement of bidding document.

Lot No.	Name of Bidder	Results		Evaluated Cont (PKP)	Rule/ Regulation/SBD/Policy/ Basis for rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of
		Technical	Financial	Cost (PKR)	PP Rule, 2004,
	M/s Network Services International, Lahore.	Technically responsive	Financially Responsive	29,234,520	Firm Fulfills the requirement of bidding document.
[]	M/s Siemens Engineering, Karachi	Technically responsive	Financially Responsive	32,268,600	Firm Fulfills the requirement of bidding document.

Lot No.	Name of Bidder	Results		Evaluated	Rule/ Regulation/SBD/Policy/ Basis
		Technical	Financial	Cost (PKR)	for rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rule, 2004,
111	M/s Network Services International, Lahore.	Technically responsive	Financially Responsive	18,382,077	Firm Fulfills the requirement of bidding document.
	M/s Siemens Engineering, Karachi	Technically responsive	Financially Responsive	20,124,090	Firm Fulfills the requirement of bidding document.



LAHORE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED Office of the Chief Engr. (Development) LESCO

Near Qartaba chowk, Bahawalpur Road Lahore

Ph: 99214410 Fax: 99214412

	web:	www.iesco.s	gov.pk
			Dule/ Degu

Lot No.	Name of Bidder	Results		Evaluated	Rule/ Regulation/SBD/Policy/ Basis for rejection/Acceptance as per Rule
		Technical	Financial	Cost (PKR)	35 of PP Rule, 2004,
IV	M/s Network Services International, Lahore.	Technically responsive	Financially Responsive	3,219,256	Firm Fulfills the requirement of bidding document.
	M/s Siemens Engineering, Karachi	Technically responsive	Financially Responsive	3,669,960	Firm Fulfills the requirement of bidding document.

Lowest Evaluated Responsive Bidder	M/s Siemens Engineering, Karachi for Lot-I.		
	M/s Network Services International, Lahore for Lot-II, Lot-III & Lot-IV.		

11. Any other additional/supporting information may be provided if required from procuring agency.

Chief/Engineer (Dev.)

2 PMU LESCO

Endst. No. 7734-31

Dated: 07/10/2022

- Forwarded to Deputy Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 1st Floor FBC Building Near State Bank, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad for uploading at PPRA website.
- Forwarded to DG (MIS), LESCO for uploading the evaluation report result summary at LESCO website.